1 30.11.10 e / 080
	 Safety technique
	 Two-hand safety relay LG  5933
	 safemaster®
•	A ccording to
	 -	 Performance Level (PL) e and category 4 to EN ISO 13849-1: 2008
	 -	 SIL Claimed Level (SIL CL) 3 to IEC/EN 62061
	 -	 Safety Integrity Level (SIL 3) to IEC/EN 61508

•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 DC 24 V
•	 Width:	 22.5 mm
	 Ordering example
LG 5933  .48    PS    DC 24 V
					     Nominal voltage
					     Type of terminals
					     without indication: terminal
					     blocks fixed, with screw terminals
					     PC (plugin cage clamp): plugable
					     terminal blocks with cage clamp
					     terminals
					     PS (plugin screw): plugable
					     terminal blocks with screw
					     terminals
					     Contacts
					     Type
4 30.11.10 e / 080
	A pplication examples
Two-hand control with contact reinforcement via external positively-driven
contactors. When switching inductive loads spark absorbers are recom-
mended.
Two-hand control
S1
S2
L1 (+)
M9131
N (-)
A2(-)
A1(+) Y1 Y2 S12
S22
S22
S12
S11
S21
LG5933.48
13
14
3323 41
3424 42
S1
S2
K1 K2
L1 (+)
M9132_a
N (-)
A2(-)
A1(+) Y1
K1 K2
Y2 S12
S22
S22
S12
S11
S21
LG5933.48
13
14
3323 41
3424 42
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
•	 PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356